Illinois law.
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Section 690.190  Hearings 

a)	Before denying any application or refusing to renew a license, revoking or suspending a license, or imposing a fine, the Department shall notify the applicant or licensee in writing by certified mail, setting forth the particular reason for the proposed action and fixing a date, not less than 14 days from the date of such mailing, at which time the applicant or licensee shall be given an opportunity for a hearing. 

b)	Hearings conducted under this Part are formal in nature and subject to the Departmental hearing rules at 56 Ill. Adm. Code 120. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 874, effective January 5, 2001) 
